
Hot 'N Spicy Whole Grain Popcorn Chicken, 0.27
oz. 

UPC Code: 00023700033871Product Code: 70378-928

PREPARATION 

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.  Convection Oven  6-8 minutes at 375°F from frozen.  Conventional
Oven  8-10 minutes at 400°F from frozen.  

INGREDIENTS 

Chicken, water, textured soy protein concentrate, isolated soy protein, seasoning [brown sugar, salt,

onion powder, chicken stock, canola oil, yeast extract, carrot powder, vegetable stock (carrot, onion,

celery), garlic powder, maltodextrin, flavors, silicon dioxide, citric acid and spice], seasoning (potassium

chloride, rice flour), sodium phosphates.  BREADED WITH:  Whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour

(enriched with niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, modified wheat

starch, salt, spices, onion powder, sugar, modified corn starch, wheat gluten, yeast extract, garlic powder,

extractives of paprika, maltodextrin, lactic acid, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium

bicarbonate), natural flavors, dextrose, spice extractive.  Breading set in vegetable oil.  

CONTAINS soy, wheat  

PIECE COUNT 

Minimum of 1908 0.275OZ PIECE(s) per Case

Minimum 318 PIECE(s) per BAG. 

MASTER CASE 

Gross
Weight

35.6317 LB Width: 15.75 IN 

Net
Weight  

32.79 LB Length: 23.5625 IN 

Cube: 2 FT Height: 9.3125 IN 

PALLET CONFIGURATION

Ti: 5 Hi: 7 

STORAGE 

Shelf Life: 270 days  

Storage Temp: 0 F 

Storage Method: Frozen 

CN Label: Yes 

CN Label Numbers: 087153, 089576,

089580, 089581  

CN Statement: Twelve 0.27 oz. fully

cooked, popcorn chicken, chicken

pattie fritters provide 2.00 oz.

equivalent meat/meat alternate and

1.00 oz. equivalent grains, for the

Child Nutrition Meal Pattern

Requirements.  

To obtain a signed copy of the CN statement for

this item, please contact the Tyson  Food 

Service Concierge via e-mail  or call 1 -800 -

248 -9766.   

Nutrition Facts 
Serv ing  S ize :  CN SVG 12 PCE  (92g)  
Serv ings  Per  Conta iner :  Abou t  159   

Amount  Per  Serv ing  
Calor ies  250   

To ta l  Fa t  14g  
Satura ted  Fat  2 .5g   
Trans Fat  0g   
Po lyunsatura ted Fat  7g   
Monounsatura ted  Fat  4 .5g  

Cholestero l  25mg   
Sod ium  380mg   
To ta l  Carbohydrate  16g  

Dietary  F iber  3g  
Sugars  1g  

Pro te in  14g   

V i t am in  A  2%  
Ca lc ium  %  

* Percent dai ly values are based on a 2,000 calorie 
diet. Your daily values may  be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.   

Iron 10%
Vitamin C  0%

28%

12%
5%

16%
8%

13%
22%

% Daily Value*

Calories from Fat  130
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Description: FC WG HOT AND SPICY POPCORN CHICKEN FRITTERS CN 12 
PCE

Product: 70378 Brand: 0928 Formula ID: 70314928G000

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size:12 PIECES   (98g)

Servings Per Container: About 150

Amount Per Serving Status is: WORKING
Calories 270 Calories from Fat 140 As Of: 9/7/2012

% Daily Values *

Total Fat 15  g 23 %
Saturated Fat 3  g 15 %

Polyunsaturated Fat 7 g
Monounsaturated Fat 4.5 g

Cholesterol 25  mg 8 %
Sodium 400  mg 17 %
Total Carbohydrate 17  g 6 %

Dietary Fiber 3  g 12 %
Sugars 1  g

Protein 15  g 30 %
Vitamin A 2 % Vitamin C 0 %
Calcium 4 % Iron 15 %

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.  Your 
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Calories
Total Fat
  Sat Fat 
Cholesterol
Sodium
Total Carbohydrate
   Dietary Fiber
Protein

Less than
Less than
Less than
Less than

2,000
65g
20g
300mg
2,400mg
300g
25g
50g

2,500
80g
25g
300mg
2,400mg
375g
30g
63g

Calories per gram:

Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Trans Fat 0 g
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TYSON CHILD  NUTRITION SUMMARY
Product Name: Fully Cooked, Whole Grain, Hot  Spicy Popcorn Chicken-CN

Product Code: 70378-0928 Label Weight: 32.79 lb
UPC Information: 000-23700-03387 1

Serving size: 12   .27-oz PIECE(s) per serving

Pack Information:
Minimum of 1908   .28-OZ PIECE(s) per Case.

Product is CN-labeled. CN numbers are: 087153, 089576, 089580, 089581
Analysis is by Piece.

Total Weight of Uncooked Product 0.2740000 oz1

       Weight of Creditable Raw Meat, Variety: Chicken 0.0864870 oz
       Percent fat of raw meat: 30.0000000 %

*Weight of Creditable Dry APP, (Variety): Concentrate 0.0219075 oz
           Rehydration Ratio:   1:2.60
       *(Weight of Rehydrated APP): 0.0788670 oz

*Weight of Creditable Dry APP, (Variety): Isolate 0.0057150 oz
           Rehydration Ratio:   1:3.77
       *(Weight of Rehydrated APP): 0.0273050 oz

       Weight of Meat Alternates (specify): n/a

       Weight of Breading: Whole Grain 0.0835000 oz

       Weight of Filling: n/a

       Weight of Other Non-Creditable Ingredients: n/a
     Total Weight of Finished Product: 0.2800000 oz
   Weight of Unrounded Cooked Meat/Meat Alternate *(with APP): 0.1167569 oz

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Meat/Meat Alternate per serving: 2.0000 oz
Bread Alternate per serving: 1.0000 per serving

I certify that the above information is accurate as presented on this date.

*I further certify that the alternate protein product (APP) meets the requirements
set forth in Appendix A of  7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, and 226.

(1)Slight variance in piece weights is possible, due to normal process variance;
        however,  average weights per case will meet or exceed the stated weight.

Additional Information:
VER 14
New regulation calculations: 1.00 oz. equivalent grains (Whole Grain Rich)
Grain Requirements for School Lunch and Breakfast Program per Policy Memo Code: SP 30-2012
, USDA/FNS

Karen Shank, MS, RD

TYSON FOODS, INC. 06/13/14

Title

Nutritional Services Manager

Tyson Foods, Inc. 2200 Don Tyson Parkway, Springdale, AR 72762 1-800-248-9766
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