### **Product Information**





### Hot 'N Spicy Whole Grain Popcorn Chicken, 0.27 oz.

### **PREPARATION**

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Convection Oven 6-8 minutes at 375°F from frozen. Conventional Oven 8-10 minutes at 400°F from frozen.

### PIECE COUNT

Minimum of 1908 0.2750Z PIECE(s) per Case Minimum 318 PIECE(s) per BAG.

### **MASTER CASE**

Gross Weight	35.6317 LB	Width:	15.75 IN
Net Weight	32.79 LB	Length:	23.5625 IN
Cube:	2 FT	Height:	9.3125 IN

### PALLET CONFIGURATION

Ti:	5	Hi:	7	

### **STORAGE**

Shelf Life:	270 days
Storage Temp:	0 F
Storage Method:	Frozen



Nutrition Facts
Serving Size: CN SVG 12 PCE (92g)
Servings Per Container: About 159

Amount Per Serving Calories 250	Calories from Fat 130
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 14g	22%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat	7g
Monounsaturated Fa	t 4.5g
Cholesterol 25mg	8%
Sodium 380mg	16%
Total Carbohydrate 16	g 5%
Dietary Fiber 3g	12%
Sugars 1g	
Protein 14g	28%
Vitamin A 2%	Vitamin C 0%

Calcium % Iron 10%

\* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower.

diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

CN Label: Yes

**CN Label Numbers:** 087153, 089576,

089580, 089581

CN Statement: Twelve 0.27 oz. fully cooked, popcorn chicken, chicken pattie fritters provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains, for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

To obtain a signed copy of the CN statement for this item, please contact the Tyson Food Service Concierge via e-mail or call 1-800-248-9766.

### INGREDIENTS

Chicken, water, textured soy protein concentrate, isolated soy protein, seasoning [brown sugar, salt, onion powder, chicken stock, canola oil, yeast extract, carrot powder, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), garlic powder, maltodextrin, flavors, silicon dioxide, citric acid and spice], seasoning (potassium chloride, rice flour), sodium phosphates. BREADED WITH: Whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (enriched with niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, modified wheat starch, salt, spices, onion powder, sugar, modified corn starch, wheat gluten, yeast extract, garlic powder, extractives of paprika, maltodextrin, lactic acid, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), natural flavors, dextrose, spice extractive. Breading set in vegetable oil.

CONTAINS soy, wheat



Description: FC WG HOT AND SPICY POPCORN CHICKEN FRITTERS CN 12

PCE

Product: 70378 Brand: 0928 Formula ID: 70314928G000

### **Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size: 12 PIECES (98g) Servings Per Container: About 150

Amount Per Serving			
Calories 270		Calories fro	om Fat 140
			% Daily Values *
Total Fat 15 g			23 %
Saturated Fat 3 g			15 %
Trans Fat 0 g			
Polyunsaturated Fat	7 g		
Monounsaturated Fat			
Cholesterol 25 mg			8 %
Sodium 400 mg			17 %
Total Carbohydrate	e 17 g		6 %
Dietary Fiber 3 g			12 %
Sugars 1 g			
Protein 15 g			30 %
Vitamin A 2 %		Vita	amin C 0 %
Calcium 4 %			Iron 15 %
* Percent Daily Values are daily values may be higher			
	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat Sat Fat Cholesterol Sodium Total Carbohydrate Dietary Fiber Protein	Less than Less than Less than Less than	65g 20g 300mg 2,400mg 300g 25g 50g	80g 25g 300mg 2,400mg 375g 30g 63g
Calories per gram:			
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4		Protein 4



Status is: WORKING As Of: 9/7/2012

11/30/2012 Page 1 of 1

### TYSON CHILD NUTRITION SUMMARY

Product Name: Fully Cooked, Whole Grain, Hot \_Spicy Popcorn Chicken-CN

 Product Code:
 70378-0928
 Label Weight:
 32.79 lb

 UPC Information:
 000-23700-03387 1

**Serving size:** 12 .27-oz PIECE(s) per serving

**Pack Information:** 

Minimum of 1908 .28-OZ PIECE(s) per Case.

**Product is CN-labeled. CN numbers are:** 087153, 089576, 089580, 089581

Analysis is by Piece.

Total Weight of Uncooked Product 1 Weight of Creditable Raw Meat, Variety: Chicken Percent fat of raw meat:	0.2740000 oz 0.0864870 oz 30.0000000 %
*Weight of Creditable Dry APP, (Variety):Concentrate Rehydration Ratio: 1:2.60	0.0219075 oz
*(Weight of Rehydrated APP):	0.0788670 oz
*Weight of Creditable Dry APP, (Variety):Isolate Rehydration Ratio: 1:3.77	0.0057150 oz
*(Weight of Rehydrated APP):	0.0273050 oz
Weight of Meat Alternates (specify):	n/a
Weight of Breading: Whole Grain	0.0835000 oz
Weight of Filling:	n/a
Weight of Other Non-Creditable Ingredients: Total Weight of Finished Product: Weight of Unrounded Cooked Meat/Meat Alternate *(with APP):	n/a 0.2800000 oz 0.1167569 oz

Meat/Meat Alternate per serving: 2.0000 oz

Bread Alternate per serving: 1.0000 per serving

I certify that the above information is accurate as presented on this date.

\*I further certify that the alternate protein product (APP) meets the requirements set forth in Appendix A of 7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, and 226.

(1)Slight variance in piece weights is possible, due to normal process variance; however, average weights per case will meet or exceed the stated weight.

### **Additional Information:**

VER 14

New regulation calculations: 1.00 oz. equivalent grains (Whole Grain Rich)

Grain Requirements for School Lunch and Breakfast Program per Policy Memo Code: SP 30-2012

, USDA/FNS

Nutritional Services Manager

Karen Shank, MS, RD

Title

TYSON FOODS, INC.

06/13/14



## OOKED, WHOLE GRAIN





### 

### **Nutrition Facts**

Trai	Sati	Tota		Calo
rans Fat	ırated	otal Fat		Calories 230
<u>00</u>	Saturated Fat 2.5g	: 13g		
_	5g		%	Calories from Fat 120
			Daily	from F
	13%	20%	% Daily Value*	at 120

	To Daily Value
Total Fat 13g	20%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 20mg	7%
Sodium 340mg	14%
Total Carbohydrate 15g	te 15g 5%
Dietary Fiber 2g	<b>8</b> %
Sugars 1g	
Protein 13g	26%
Vitamin A 2% •	Vitamin C 0%
Coloium 48/	100/

### SPEC NO. DEPARTMENT OF \*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 Amount Per Serving Servings Per Container About 173 Serving Size 11 Pieces (85g) Calcium 4% Iron 10%

### CHICKEN PATTIE FRITTERS CKEN-CN

sugar, modified corn starch, wheat gluten, yeast extract, garlic powder, extractives of paprika, maltodextrin, lactic acid, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), natural WITH: Whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (enriched with niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, modified wheat starch, salt, spices, onion powder, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), garlic powder, maltodextrin, flavors, silicon dioxide, citric acid and spice], seasoning (potassium chloride, rice flour), sodium phosphates. BREADED INGREDIENTS: Chicken, water, textured soy protein concentrate, isolated soy protein, seasoning [brown sugar, salt, onion powder, chicken stock, canola oil, yeast extract, carrot powder lavors, dextrose, spice extractive. Breading set in vegetable oil

CONTAINS: SOY, WHEAT.

\$0.0 A

VERIFIED P-1325

Twelve 0.27 oz. fully cooked popcom chicken, chicken pattie fritters provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 04/13). 087153

KEEP FROZEN

DISTRIBUTED BY: TYSON FOODS, INC., SPRINGDALE, AR 72765-2020 U.S.A.

CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 8-10 minutes at 400°F from frozen. CONVECTION OVEN: 6-8 minutes at 375°F from frozen. PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.

NET WT. 32.79 LBS.

LL#11084264



## 70378

FULLY COOKED, WHOLE GRAIN

# HOT & SPICY POPCORN CHICKEN-CN

CHICKEN PATTIE FRITTERS

